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MAINTENANCE OF TRAINS
Singh Shri Rakesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of trains undergoing regular maintenance/washing under the West Central Railway Zone at Jabalpur;

(b) whether it has proper arrangement for maintenance of single rake trains;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and whether the Railways have received complaints in regard to inferior quality of maintenance work in such trains; and

(d) if so, the details of steps taken by the Railways?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) A total number of 19 pairs of Mail/Express trains are given regular maintenance/washing at Jabalpur under the West Central
Railway Zone.

(b) & (c) Yes, Madam. As per the existing work load, adequate number of properly designed pit lines and sick lines along with suitable machines and plants are available at Jabalpur for proper maintenance and washing of trains including single rake trains.

No complaints with respect to lack of proper arrangement for maintenance in such trains have been received.

(d) Does not arise.
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